

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 1967 of 2019

Smt. Sushila Yadav **Versus** Arjun Chandrakar

4	
04.01.2022	Shri Sumit Shrivastava, counsel for the Appellants. Shri K.K. Dewangan, counsel for Respondent No.1. Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for Respondent No.2. Since all the Respondents have already appeared through their counsel, the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry is hereby dropped. Heard on admission. Admit. No notice is required to be issued, as Respondents have appeared through their counsels. Post this matter for final hearing in its due course. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE